

H210002801673ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	: FOLEY & LARDNER
Account Number	: 119980000047
Phone	: (407)423-7656
Fax Number	: (407)648-1743

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. PBSFT, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$125.00



Help

2021

Έ

<u>...</u>

⊙ 07-26-2021 8:51 AM 850-617-6381



July 23, 2021

FOLEY & LARDNER

1

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: PBST, LLC REF: W21000104428

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: H21000280167 Letter Number: 321A00017180

H21000280167 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PBSFT, LLC

Name. The name of this limited liability company is PBSFT, LLC (the 1. "Company"), and it shall be formed as a limited liability company under Chapter 605 of the laws of the State of Florida.

2. Duration. The Company's existence shall be perpetual.

Purpose. The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting all lawful 3. activities and businesses that may be conducted by a limited liability company under the laws of Florida.

Place of Principal Office. The mailing and street address of the Company's 4. principal office is 6371 Antigua Way, Naples, Florida 34113.

Registered Agent and Office. The name of the initial registered agent of the 5. Company is Bradley Sterner. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 6371 Antigua Way, Naples, Florida 34113.

Management of the Company. The management of the Company shall be vested 6. in the managers of the Company. The initial managers of the Company shall be Bradley Sterner and Paula Sterner.

Operating Agreement. The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend, 7. or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization on the $\frac{7/24/2021}{4}$ day of July, 2021.

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of these Articles constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

DocuSigned by:

Bradley Sterner, Manager

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the within-named Company, at the place designated herein, and being familiar with the obligations of that position. I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Dated: July ____, 2021

DocuSigned by: Bradley Sterner Bradley Sterner